
**Section 1194.26 Desktop and Portable
Computers – Detail**

VPAT™

Voluntary Product Accessibility Template®

Criteria	Supporting Features	Remarks and explanations
(a) All mechanically operated controls and keys shall comply with §1194.23 (k) (1) through (4).		
(b) If a product utilizes touchscreens or touch-operated controls, an input method shall be provided that complies with §1194.23 (k) (1) through (4).		
(c) When biometric forms of user identification or control are used, an alternative form of identification or activation, which does not require the user to possess particular biological characteristics, shall also be provided.		
(d) Where provided, at least one of each type of expansion slots, ports and connectors shall comply with publicly available industry standards		

Contains CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION, AND TRADE SECRETS of Kofax, Inc.
This information may not be disclosed without the express authorization of Kofax or its licensors. This product information is based on and provided for the limited purpose of conveying Kofax Software's or its licensors' understanding of the Section 508 Accessibility Standards. It may not be construed as product specifications for purposes of any warranty or conformance with product specifications in any contract or order.

Section 1194.31 Functional Performance Criteria

– Detail

VPAT™

Voluntary Product Accessibility Template®

Criteria	Supporting Features	Remarks and explanations
(a) At least one mode of operation and information retrieval that does not require user vision shall be provided, or support for Assistive Technology used by people who are blind or visually impaired shall be provided.	Supports with Exceptions	The majority of Kofax Capture user interface elements is accessible and work well when used with screen readers. A small number of controls are missing full keyboard access and several images are missing alternative descriptions, such as in the batch contents tree in the verification and validation modules. Users who are visually impaired rely on the keyboard to access applications and rely on alternative description of images to determine image meaning.
(b) At least one mode of operation and information retrieval that does not require visual acuity greater than 20/70 shall be provided in audio and enlarged print output working together or independently, or support for Assistive Technology used by people who are visually impaired shall be provided.	Supports with Exceptions	The majority of Kofax Capture user interface elements is accessible and work well when used with screen readers. A small number of controls are missing full keyboard access and several images are missing alternative descriptions, such as in the batch contents tree in the verification and validation modules. Users who are visually impaired rely on the keyboard to access applications and rely on alternative description of images to determine image meaning.
(c) At least one mode of operation and information retrieval that does not require user hearing shall be provided, or support for	Supports	Kofax Capture does not require users to perceive audio information for use.

Contains CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION, AND TRADE SECRETS of Kofax, Inc.
This information may not be disclosed without the express authorization of Kofax or its licensors. This product information is based on and provided for the limited purpose of conveying Kofax Software's or its licensors' understanding of the Section 508 Accessibility Standards. It may not be construed as product specifications for purposes of any warranty or conformance with product specifications in any contract or order.

Assistive Technology used by people who are deaf or hard of hearing shall be provided		
(d) Where audio information is important for the use of a product, at least one mode of operation and information retrieval shall be provided in an enhanced auditory fashion, or support for assistive hearing devices shall be provided.	Supports	Kofax Capture does not require users to perceive audio information for use.
(e) At least one mode of operation and information retrieval that does not require user speech shall be provided, or support for Assistive Technology used by people with disabilities shall be provided.	Supports	Kofax Capture does not require users to produce speech for use.
(f) At least one mode of operation and information retrieval that does not require fine motor control or simultaneous actions and that is operable with limited reach and strength shall be provided.	Supports with Exceptions	The majority of user interface elements are accessible to people with limited mobility. A small number of controls are missing full keyboard access, such as the batch contents tree in the verification and validation modules. Users who are mobility impaired rely on the keyboard to access applications.

Contains CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION, AND TRADE SECRETS of Kofax, Inc.
This information may not be disclosed without the express authorization of Kofax or its licensors. This product information is based on and provided for the limited purpose of conveying Kofax Software's or its licensors' understanding of the Section 508 Accessibility Standards. It may not be construed as product specifications for purposes of any warranty or conformance with product specifications in any contract or order.

**Section 1194.41 Information, Documentation
and Support – Detail**

VPAT™

Voluntary Product Accessibility Template®

Criteria	Supporting Features	Remarks and explanations
(a) Product support documentation provided to end-users shall be made available in alternate formats upon request, at no additional charge	Supports with Exceptions	Kofax currently does not have a process in place to provide materials in alternative formats such as Braille and Audio Tape. Materials are provided in accessible HTML format.
(b) End-users shall have access to a description of the accessibility and compatibility features of products in alternate formats or alternate methods upon request, at no additional charge.	Supports with Exceptions	Kofax currently does not have a process in place to provide materials in alternative formats such as Braille and Audio Tape. Materials are provided in accessible HTML format.
(c) Support services for products shall accommodate the communication needs of end-users with disabilities.	Supports with Exceptions	Kofax support services provide phone support for users with hearing impairments via relay services. Online knowledge base and support information can be found at www.kofax.com . User manuals and online documentation are provided in HTML format; however, some links are not accessible via the keyboard and level indentation of the table of contents is not provided through structural markup to users of assistive technology.

Contains CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION, AND TRADE SECRETS of Kofax, Inc.
This information may not be disclosed without the express authorization of Kofax or its licensors. This product information is based on and provided for the limited purpose of conveying Kofax Software's or its licensors' understanding of the Section 508 Accessibility Standards. It may not be construed as product specifications for purposes of any warranty or conformance with product specifications in any contract or order.